
Rang Resultat Einzelresultate Name Verein  

1 453  95 93 91 90 84 Holzbrücke Hasle-Rüegsau a.K.

2 449  97 92 91 90 79 Schloss 1 Hindelbank a.K.

3 448  94 89 89 88 88 Puhsa Herzogenbuchsee  

4 447  95 90 90 88 84 Tiefmatt Oberbuchsiten  

5 447  95 90 88 87 87 Röschtigraben Düdingen  

6 444  92 89 89 88 86 Stadtrecht Huttwil  

7 441  93 90 90 85 83 Château Kriens Kriens  

8 441  93 89 88 87 84 Ballenbühl Konolfingen  

9 438  90 89 88 87 84 Veteranen Meiringen  

10 434  94 90 90 88 72 Brandis Elite Lützelflüh  

11 434  93 92 88 81 80 Büche 1 Zunzgen-Tenniken  

12 433  92 91 85 84 81 Minger 1 Schüpfen  

13 433  92 90 86 84 81 Emme 2 Burgdorf a.K.

14 433  91 89 86 84 83 Oberst-Künzli Murgenthal  

15 433  90 87 86 85 85 Emme 1 Burgdorf a.K.

16 428  98 84 84 82 80 PS Kölliken Kölliken  

17 428  90 89 87 84 78 Zorro Uetendorf  

18 425  89 86 86 83 81 Hans Roth Wangen an der Aare 

19 423  93 88 83 80 79 Chügelispicker Helvetia Bern  

20 411  91 87 83 78 72 Einzelschützen Mühlethurnen  

21 409  86 85 84 80 74 Wynigenberge Wynigen  

22 402  89 87 86 83 57 Schwarzfuss Bern  
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23 391  87 82 81 73 68 Bubenberg Spiez  

24 390  88 78 76 74 74 Himmelreich Kriens  

25 382  87 79 75 71 70 Mythen Schwyz  

26 381  87 84 83 79 48 Minger 2 Schüpfen  

27 380  92 85 77 64 62 Schloss 2 Hindelbank a.K.

28 370  96 94 93 87  0 Morgarten Schwyz  

29 338  87 86 84 81  0 Salvisberg Sumiswald  

30 321  87 83 82 69  0 PS Willisau Willisau  

31 276  78 72 70 56  0 Schwärzer Worb  

32 253  83 76 54 33  7 Plousch Enggistein  

33 220  84 78 58  0  0 Gruppe 2 Hasle-Rüegsau a.K.

34 210  87 63 60  0  0 Saurier Frick  

35 164  86 78  0  0  0 Chriesi Frick  

36 158  86 72  0  0  0 Bärenried Münchenbuchsee  
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Rang Name Vorname Res Serie JG Kat Aus Waffe VereinOrt

1 Tribelhorn Walter 98 48 1954 V KK RF Kölliken
2 Schafroth Maria 97 48 1988 E KK RF Hindelbank
3 Saner Adrian 96 49 1967 S KK RF Solothurn
4 Moser Ulrich 96 48 1954 V KK RF Steffisburg
5 Weber Adrian 96 47 1964 S KK RF Schwyz
6 Hirschi Hans 95 49 1967 S KK RF Trub i/E.
7 Kissling Andreas 95 49 1979 E KK RF Oberbuchsiten
8 Tschannen Martin 95 47 1968 S KK RF Düdingen
9 Lüscher Daniel 95 47 1961 S KK RF Hasle-Rüegsau
10 Sandmeier Willi 94 48 1939 SV KK OP 9.00 Herzogenbuchsee
11 Fluri Stephan 94 48 1963 S KK RF Oberbuchsiten
12 Schmid Andreas 94 47 1945 SV KK RF Signau-Langnau i/E.
13 Gaspar Américo 94 47 1973 E KK RF Schwyz
14 Engel Hans 94 46 1961 S KK RF Lützelflüh
15 Frey Rudolf 94 45 1954 V KK RF Linden
16 Korner Johann 94 44 1942 SV KK RF Willisau
17 Uhlmann Markus 93 49 1955 V KK RF Konolfingen
18 Kenel Daniel 93 48 1973 E KK RF Schwyz
19 Schmid Markus 93 47 1984 E KK RF Zunzgen-Tenniken
20 Gmeiner Stefan 93 47 1988 E KK RF Kriens
21 Schneider Hans-Rudolf 93 46 1956 S KK RF Hasle-Rüegsau
22 Jost Adrian 93 46 1986 E KK RF Bern
23 Streuli Roland 92 47 1966 S KK RF Schüpfen
24 Braun August 92 46 1955 V KK RF Solothurn
25 Witschi Michael 92 45 74 E KK RF Hindelbank
26 Zaugg Robert 92 45 1952 V KK RF Huttwil
27 Niederhauser Walter 92 44 1942 SV KK RF Burgdorf
28 Krebs Daniel 92 44 1958 S KK RF Hindelbank
29 Baumgartner Dieter 92 44 1949 V KK RF Zunzgen-Tenniken
30 Schafroth Roland 91 47 1956 S KK RF Hindelbank
31 Fankhauser Peter 91 47 1962 S KK OP 7.65 Hasle-Rüegsau
32 Roth Hans 91 46 1953 V KK RF Murgenthal
33 Siegenthaler Jürg 91 45 1947 V KK RF Mühlethurnen
34 Mumenthaler Raymond 91 45 1969 S KK RF Huttwil
35 Schneider Anna 91 44 1953 V KK RF Schüpfen
36 Gsell Max 90 47 1960 S KK RF Lützelflüh
37 Kummer Kurt 90 47 1954 V KK RF Lützelflüh
38 Schweitzer Herbert 90 46 1933 SV KK RF Zunzgen-Tenniken
39 Felder Hermann 90 46 1952 V KK RF Kriens
40 Friedli David 90 46 1992 E KK RF Burgdorf
41 Maurer Simon 90 45 1980 E KK RF Kirchberg-Lyssach
42 Trummer Johann 90 45 1950 V KK OP 9.00 Meiringen
43 Wyler Markus 90 45 1947 V KK RF Burgdorf
44 Wenger Fritz 90 45 1954 V KK RF Uetendorf
45 Lehmann Herbert 90 45 1971 E KK RF Oberbuchsiten
46 Heggendorn Niklaus 90 44 1962 S KK RF Kriens
47 Hostettler Alfred 90 44 1957 S KK RF Schwarzenburg
48 Raemy Hubert 90 44 1948 V KK RF Düdingen
49 Jeker Stefan 90 44 1959 S KK RF Oberbuchsiten
50 Siegenthaler Christian 90 43 1943 SV KK RF Hasle-Rüegsau
51 Aeschlimann Oskar 90 43 1943 SV KK RF Sumiswald
52 Wicki Roland 90 42 1954 V KK OP 9.00 Solothurn
53 Schafroth David 90 42 1989 E KK RF Hindelbank
54 Diss Patrick 90 42 1969 S KK RF Lützelflüh
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55 Hug Hans-Peter 89 48 1953 V KK RF Herzogenbuchsee
56 Imark Marc 89 46 1968 S KK OP 9.00 Buus
57 Röthlisberger Urs 89 46 1952 V KK RF Huttwil
58 Hodel Roger 89 45 1979 E KK RF Wangen an der Aare
59 Jackél Klaus-Peter 89 45 1944 SV KK RF Herzogenbuchsee
60 Siegrist Gisela 89 44 1966 S KK RF Uetendorf
61 Bauer Guido 89 44 1937 SV KK OP 9.00 Meiringen
62 Geissbühler Alfred 89 43 1959 S KK RF Zunzgen-Tenniken
63 Geissbühler Werner 89 43 1941 SV KK RF Gerlafingen
64 Kläntschi Elsbeth 89 43 1951 V KK RF Murgenthal
65 Blaser Ulrich 89 43 1947 V KK RF Konolfingen
66 Kohler Hans-Peter 89 43 1953 V KK RF Huttwil
67 Allemann Peter 89 42 1945 SV KK RF Lützelflüh
68 Schmitter Eduard 89 41 1942 SV KK RF Bern
69 Beutler Christian-Mark 88 48 1962 S KK RF Herzogenbuchsee
70 Gäggeler Franziska 88 46 1963 S KK RF Uetendorf
71 Kaderli Urs 88 46 1961 S KK RF Konolfingen
72 Nyfeler Fritz 88 45 1936 SV KK RF Huttwil
73 Ackermann Adrian 88 45 1964 S KK RF Hergiswil NW
74 Weber Heidi 88 44 1950 V KK RF Bern
75 Streun Ueli 88 44 1967 S KK RF Linden
76 Dütsch Heinz 88 44 1936 SV KK RF Meiringen
77 Bieri Alfred 88 44 1941 SV KK RF Zunzgen-Tenniken
78 Sandmeier Christine 88 44 1948 V KK RF Herzogenbuchsee
79 Lanz Anton 88 43 1965 S KK RF Huttwil
80 Meier Ernst 88 43 1934 SV KK RF Kriens
81 Rappo Armin 88 42 1941 SV KK RF Düdingen
82 Büttiker Urs 88 42 1961 S KK RF Oberbuchsiten
83 Trachsel Erich 88 42 1962 S KK RF Sumiswald
84 Horisberger Urs 88 42 1964 S KK RF Lützelflüh
85 Kessler Ewald 87 46 1943 SV KK RF Düdingen
86 Gisler Adrian 87 46 1984 E KK OP 9.00 Schwyz
87 Fasel Roland 87 45 1936 SV KK RF Düdingen
88 Glarner Theo 87 45 1947 V KK RF Meiringen
89 Gerber Christian 87 45 1949 V KK RF Trub i/E.
90 Schelbert Alois 87 45 1930 SV KK OP 9.00 Schwyz
91 Pfister Rolf 87 45 1947 V KK OP 9.00 Bern
92 Schnidrig Markus 87 45 1952 V KK RF Schwarzenburg
93 Joss Paul 87 44 1971 E KK OP 9.00 Willisau
94 Heiniger Werner 87 44 1954 V KK RF Sumiswald
95 Schmid Konrad 87 44 1944 SV KK RF Frick
96 Widmer Bernard 87 43 1947 V KK RF Schüpfen
97 Marty Daniel 87 43 1962 S RF Spiez
98 Blaser Ernst 87 43 1942 SV KK RF Mühlethurnen
99 Baumgartner Andreas 87 42 1945 SV KK OP 7.65 Uetendorf

100 Büttner Daniel 87 42 1976 E KK OP 7.65 Burgdorf
101 Schäfer Johann Ulrich 87 42 1969 S RF Konolfingen
102 Kuhn Hugo 86 46 1937 SV KK OP 9.00 Schüpfen
103 Luder Andreas 86 46 1947 V KK RF Burgdorf
104 Nyffeler Gottfried 86 45 1948 V KK OP 9.00 Huttwil
105 Stauffenegger Leo 86 45 1941 SV KK RF Zunzgen-Tenniken
106 Di Caprio Domenico 86 44 1958 S RF Frick
107 Hodel Sandro 86 44 1976 E RF Wangen an der Aare
108 Stämpfli Beat 86 44 1968 S RF Wynigen
109 Schmid Kurt 86 43 1945 SV KK RF Bern
110 Schläfli Martin 86 43 1983 E RF Burgdorf
111 Vescio Pietro 86 42 1966 S RF Münchenbuchsee
112 Gerber Hans 86 41 1945 SV KK OP 9.00 Sumiswald



113 Holzer Gottlieb 86 41 1949 V KK OP 9.00 Wangen an der Aare
114 Leu Walter 86 40 1943 SV KK RF Murgenthal
115 Fuhrer Hansueli 85 45 1940 SV KK RF Wynigen
116 Niffenegger Alfred 85 43 1958 S RF Schüpfen
117 Zaugg Thomas 85 43 1978 E RF Burgdorf
118 Krähenbühl Klaus 85 43 1949 V RF Oberhofen-Hilterfingen
119 Liechti Thomas 85 43 1962 S RF Burgdorf
120 Rickli Markus 85 43 1961 S RF Hindelbank
121 Grünenfelder Michael 85 42 1992 E RF Kriens
122 Josi Johannes 85 41 1944 SV KK RF Schwarzenburg
123 Rey Kurt 84 45 1937 SV RF Schüpfen
124 Burkard Roman 84 43 1940 SV RF Oberbuchsiten
125 Wydler Gerhard 84 43 1954 V RF Schüpfen
126 Bösch Willi 84 42 1951 V RF Meiringen
127 Boss Jürg 84 42 1945 SV RF Burgdorf
128 Dubach Remo 84 42 1974 E RF Schwarzenburg
129 Wingeier Urs 84 42 1958 S RF Kölliken
130 Ritter Urs 84 42 1960 S RF Schüpfen
131 Gfeller Heinz 84 42 1944 SV RF Uetendorf
132 Flury Christoph 84 41 1953 V RF Gerlafingen
133 Morgenthaler Jürg 84 41 1951 V RF Kölliken
134 Arm Helene 84 41 1951 V RF Bern
135 Tschabold Jürg 84 39 1950 V KK OP 9.00 Hasle-Rüegsau
136 Loosli Hans 84 39 1962 S RF Murgenthal
137 Reist Hans 84 39 1958 S RF Hasle-Rüegsau
138 Schäfer Johann-Ulrich 84 39 1941 SV RF Konolfingen
139 Fankhauser Fritz 84 39 1962 S RF Wynigen
140 Agola Claudio 84 38 1960 S OP 9.00 Sumiswald
141 Hodel Oskar 83 46 1948 V KK OP 9.00 Wangen an der Aare
142 Bähler Fritz 83 44 1935 SV KK OP 9.00 Gerlafingen
143 Junker Adrian 83 43 1954 V KK OP 9.00 Enggistein
144 Rölli Johann 83 43 1943 SV KK OP 9.00 Willisau
145 Linsi Ueli 83 42 1945 SV RF Schüpfen
146 Schmitter Stefan 83 42 1964 S RF Bern
147 Klauser Werner 83 42 1942 SV RF Kriens
148 Kläntschi Paul 83 42 1948 V RF Murgenthal
149 Wagner Peter 83 42 1949 V KK OP 9.00 Solothurn
150 Lörtscher Fritz 83 41 1954 V RF Spiez
151 Mosimann Hans-Ulrich 83 41 1943 SV RF Signau-Langnau i/E.
152 Weber Markus 83 40 1953 V RF Bern
153 Regamey Daniel 83 40 1945 SV RF Mühlethurnen
154 Obi Jean-Claude 83 40 1967 S RF Trub i/E.
155 Dubach Werner 83 39 1938 SV RF Hergiswil NW
156 Baumann Christian 83 38 1962 S RF Kriens
157 Erni Robert 82 43 1942 SV RF Hergiswil NW
158 Bühler Peter 82 43 1974 E OP 9.00 Willisau
159 Stettler Franz 82 42 1951 V RF Meiringen
160 Balmer Heinz 82 42 1950 V OP 9.00 Spiez
161 Acklin Paul 82 40 1955 V RF Kölliken
162 Christen Verena 81 42 1951 V OP 9.00 Wangen an der Aare
163 Tschampion Peter 81 42 1961 S RF Spiez
164 Weiss Walter 81 42 1958 S RF Schüpfen
165 Duppenthaler Jakob 81 41 1950 V RF Burgdorf
166 Marty Lotti 81 40 1933 SV RF Spiez
167 Weber Urs 81 39 1943 SV RF Wangen an der Aare
168 Gafner Werner 81 39 1950 V RF Spiez
169 Mahrer Stefan 81 38 1965 S OP 9.00 Zunzgen-Tenniken
170 Hug Hans 81 35 1942 SV OP 9.00 Sumiswald



171 Dysli Hans 80 44 1946 V OP 9.00 Wynigen
172 Wüthrich Hanspeter 80 42 1976 E OP 9.00 Linden
173 Gysin Rolf 80 41 1957 S RF Zunzgen-Tenniken
174 Schmid Ernst 80 40 1949 V RF Zunzgen-Tenniken
175 Kocher Manfred 80 40 1967 S OP 9.00 Zunzgen-Tenniken
176 Aeschbach Otto 80 40 1948 V RF Kölliken
177 Gammeter Oskar 80 39 1941 SV RF Bern
178 Schönmann-Bieli Walter 80 39 1959 S RF Niederbipp
179 Frey Josef 79 43 1938 SV OP 9.00 Kriens
180 von Känel Peter 79 42 1947 V RF Bern
181 Witschi Rudolf 79 40 1950 V RF Hindelbank
182 Stern Rudolf 79 40 1954 V RF Schüpfen
183 Grundbacher Renata 79 39 1960 S OP 9.00 Oberhofen-Hilterfingen
184 Schwarz Andreas 79 38 1962 S OP 9.00 Schwyz
185 Walther Urs 78 44 1954 V OP 9.00 Hasle-Rüegsau
186 Felice Bruno 78 43 1941 SV OP 9.00 Frick
187 Siegrist Adrian 78 43 1968 S RF Uetendorf
188 Schneeberger Arthur 78 41 1939 SV RF Kriens
189 Rickli Thomas 78 41 1988 E OP 9.00 Mühlethurnen
190 Perego Flavio 78 40 1950 V RF Kriens
191 Grossenbacher Peter 78 36 1956 S RF Worb
192 Wittmer Gerhard 77 38 1946 V OP 9.00 Hindelbank
193 Lehmann Franz 76 44 1945 SV OP 9.00 Enggistein
194 Krauer Josef 76 39 1949 V RF Muri AG
195 Burkhardt Roland 76 39 1939 SV RF Kriens
196 Horat Josef 75 40 1939 SV OP 9.00 Schwyz
197 Eckstein Adrian 75 36 1985 E RF Herzogenbuchsee
198 Lampart Peter 74 42 1956 S RF Kölliken
199 Luder Fritz 74 37 1958 S OP 9.00 Wynigen
200 Schütz Thomas 74 35 1955 V RF Kriens
201 Heggendorn Eliane 74 33 1954 V RF Kriens
202 Binggeli Peter 73 33 1941 SV OP 9.00 Spiez
203 Freiburghaus Stefan 72 39 1963 S OP 9.00 Lützelflüh
204 Sprunger Jakob 72 39 1944 SV RF Münchenbuchsee
205 Steck Andreas 72 36 1946 V RF Worb
206 Stalder Werner 72 35 1965 S RF Mühlethurnen
207 Leuenberger Peter 72 33 1952 V RF Niederbipp
208 Bohren Roland 72 32 1944 SV OP 9.00 Gerlafingen
209 Trütsch Franz 71 32 1947 V OP 9.00 Schwyz
210 Kälin Aurelia 70 40 1933 SV RF Kriens
211 Maurer Theodor 70 36 1942 SV RF Worb
212 Lehmann Marlis 70 36 1951 V OP 9.00 Schwyz
213 Künzli Pirmin 69 40 1980 E RF Willisau
214 Senn Hans 68 33 1930 SV OP 9.00 Spiez
215 Trachsel Otto 68 33 1942 SV RF Spiez
216 Hug Hans-Ueli 66 35 1991 E OP 9.00 Niederbipp
217 Jutzeler Hans 64 26 1944 SV OP 9.00 Hindelbank
218 Zundel Albert 63 33 1951 V OP 9.00 Frick
219 Bähler Willy 62 26 1940 SV RF Hindelbank
220 ERDENBERGER Anna 60 27 1989 E OP 9.00 Frick
221 Moser Emanuel 58 28 1979 E OP 9.00 Hasle-Rüegsau
222 Nicolet René 57 17 1937 SV RF Bern
223 Binggeli Ferdinand 56 27 1937 SV RF Worb
224 Kauer Urs 54 29 1945 SV OP 9.00 Enggistein
225 Jakob René 50 16 1942 SV OP 9.00 Herzogenbuchsee
226 Niffenegger Setsuko 48 18 1960 S RF Schüpfen
227 Weisskopf Werner 42 12 1946 V RF Bern
228 von Wartburg Jürg 33 22 1961 S OP 9.00 Enggistein



229 Schneider Walter 7 2 1952 V OP 9.00 Enggistein



Rang Name Vorname Res Serie Fr. JG Kat Aus Waffe VereinOrt

1 Schneider Hans-Rudolf 100 50 50 1956 S KK RF Hasle-Rüegsau
2 Gaspar Américo 100 50 50 1973 E KK RF Schwyz
3 Boss Jürg 99 50 25 1945 SV KK RF Burgdorf
4 Weber Heidi 99 50 25 1950 V KK RF Bern
5 Weber Markus 99 50 25 1953 V KK RF Bern
6 Zaugg Thomas 99 50 25 1978 E KK RF Burgdorf
7 Schmid Markus 99 50 25 1984 E KK RF Zunzgen-Tenniken
8 Fankhauser Peter 99 49 25 1962 S KK OP 7.65 Hasle-Rüegsau
9 Weber Adrian 99 49 25 1964 S KK RF Schwyz

10 Lehmann Herbert 99 49 25 1971 E KK RF Oberbuchsiten
11 Kissling Andreas 99 49 25 1979 E KK RF Oberbuchsiten
12 Frey Rudolf 98 50 20 1954 V KK RF Linden
13 Gäggeler Franziska 98 50 20 1963 S KK RF Uetendorf
14 Bähler Fritz 98 49 20 1935 SV KK OP 9.00 Gerlafingen
15 Schäfer Johann Ulrich 98 49 20 1969 S KK RF Konolfingen
16 Wenger Fritz 98 48 20 1954 V KK RF Uetendorf
17 Schafroth Roland 98 48 20 1956 S KK RF Hindelbank
18 Witschi Michael 98 48 20 1974 E KK RF Hindelbank
19 Tribelhorn Walter 97 50 10 1954 V KK RF Kölliken
20 Bieri Alfred 97 49 10 1941 SV KK RF Zunzgen-Tenniken
21 Zaugg Robert 97 49 10 1952 V KK RF Huttwil
22 Uhlmann Markus 97 49 10 1955 V KK RF Konolfingen
23 Fankhauser Fritz 97 49 10 1962 S KK RF Wynigen
24 Obi Jean-Claude 97 49 10 1967 S KK RF Trub i/E.
25 Schafroth Maria 97 49 10 1988 E KK RF Hindelbank
26 Rappo Armin 97 48 10 1941 SV KK RF Düdingen
27 Kohler Hans-Peter 97 48 10 1953 V KK RF Huttwil
28 Moser Ulrich 97 48 10 1954 V KK RF Steffisburg
29 Horisberger Urs 97 48 10 1964 S KK RF Lützelflüh
30 Büttner Daniel 97 48 10 1976 E KK OP 7.65 Burgdorf
31 Tschannen Martin 97 47 10 1968 S KK RF Düdingen
32 Schafroth David 97 47 10 1989 E KK RF Hindelbank
33 Morgenthaler Jürg 96 49 5 1951 V KK RF Kölliken
34 Vescio Pietro 96 49 5 1966 S KK RF Münchenbuchsee
35 Bühler Peter 96 49 5 1974 E KK OP 9.00 Willisau
36 Gisler Adrian 96 49 5 1984 E KK OP 9.00 Schwyz
37 Friedli David 96 49 5 1992 E KK RF Burgdorf
38 Niederhauser Walter 96 48 5 1942 SV KK RF Burgdorf
39 Tschabold Jürg 96 48 5 1950 V KK OP 9.00 Hasle-Rüegsau
40 Braun August 96 48 5 1955 V KK RF Solothurn
41 Liechti Thomas 96 48 5 1962 S KK RF Burgdorf
42 Kocher Manfred 96 48 5 1967 S KK OP 9.00 Zunzgen-Tenniken
43 Stämpfli Beat 96 47 5 1968 S KK RF Wynigen
44 Imark Marc 95 49 0 1968 S KK OP 9.00 Buus
45 Grossenbacher Peter 95 48 0 1956 S KK RF Worb
46 Maurer Simon 95 48 0 1980 E KK RF Kirchberg-Lyssach
47 Fuhrer Hansueli 95 47 0 1940 SV KK RF Wynigen
48 Arm Helene 95 47 0 1951 V KK RF Bern
49 Kuhn Hugo 95 46 0 1937 SV KK OP 9.00 Schüpfen
50 Wydler Gerhard 95 46 0 1954 V KK RF Schüpfen
51 Jost Adrian 95 46 0 1986 E KK RF Bern
52 Luder Andreas 94 49 0 1947 V KK RF Burgdorf
53 Schläfli Martin 94 49 0 1983 E KK RF Burgdorf
54 Wagner Peter 94 48 0 1949 V KK OP 9.00 Solothurn
55 Gerber Christian 94 48 0 1949 V KK RF Trub i/E.
56 Stettler Franz 94 48 0 1951 V KK RF Meiringen
57 Röthlisberger Urs 94 48 0 1952 V KK RF Huttwil
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58 Kaderli Urs 94 48 0 1961 S KK RF Konolfingen
59 Geissbühler Kevin 94 47 0 1995 J KK RF Zunzgen-Tenniken
60 Wyler Markus 94 47 0 1947 V KK RF Burgdorf
61 Roth Hans 94 47 0 1953 V KK RF Murgenthal
62 Blaser Ulrich 94 46 0 1947 V KK RF Konolfingen
63 Mahrer Stefan 94 46 0 1965 S KK OP 9.00 Zunzgen-Tenniken
64 Baumgartner Dieter 94 44 0 1949 V KK RF Zunzgen-Tenniken
65 Pfister Rolf 93 48 0 1947 V KK OP 9.00 Bern
66 Streun Ueli 93 48 0 1967 S KK RF Linden
67 Saner Adrian 93 47 0 1967 S KK RF Solothurn
68 Reist Hans 93 46 0 1958 S KK RF Hasle-Rüegsau
69 Hirschi Hans 93 46 0 1967 S KK RF Trub i/E.
70 Kenel Daniel 93 46 0 1973 E KK RF Schwyz
71 Geissbühler Werner 93 45 0 1941 SV KK RF Gerlafingen
72 Acklin Paul 93 45 0 1955 V KK RF Kölliken
73 Baumgartner Andreas 93 44 0 1945 SV KK OP 7.65 Uetendorf
74 Weisskopf Werner 92 49 0 1946 V KK RF Bern
75 Nyfeler Fritz 92 47 0 1936 SV KK RF Huttwil
76 Schmid Kurt 92 47 0 1945 SV KK RF Bern
77 Duppenthaler Jakob 92 47 0 1950 V KK RF Burgdorf
78 Lüscher Daniel 92 47 0 1961 S KK RF Hasle-Rüegsau
79 Schmid Andreas 92 45 0 1945 SV KK RF Signau-Langnau i/E.
80 Dysli Hans 91 47 0 1946 V KK OP 9.00 Wynigen
81 Heiniger Werner 91 47 0 1954 V KK RF Sumiswald
82 Schmitter Eduard 91 46 0 1942 SV KK RF Bern
83 Lampart Peter 91 46 0 1956 S RF Kölliken
84 Gysin Rolf 91 45 0 1957 S RF Zunzgen-Tenniken
85 Diss Patrick 91 45 0 1969 S RF Lützelflüh
86 Joss Paul 91 44 0 1971 E KK OP 9.00 Willisau
87 Siegrist Adrian 90 47 0 1968 S RF Uetendorf
88 Freiburghaus Stefan 90 46 0 1963 S KK OP 9.00 Lützelflüh
89 Chanton Ambros 90 46 0 1969 S KK OP 9.00 Schüpfen
90 Loosli Hans 90 45 0 1962 S RF Murgenthal
91 Fasel Roland 89 46 0 1936 SV KK RF Düdingen
92 Mosimann Hans-Ulrich 89 46 0 1943 SV KK RF Signau-Langnau i/E.
93 Walther Urs 89 46 0 1954 V KK OP 9.00 Hasle-Rüegsau
94 Dütsch Heinz 89 44 0 1936 SV KK RF Meiringen
95 Wittmer Gerhard 89 44 0 1946 V KK OP 9.00 Hindelbank
96 Schönmann-Bieli Walter 89 44 0 1959 S RF Niederbipp
97 Grundbacher Renata 89 44 0 1960 S KK OP 9.00 Oberhofen-Hilterfingen
98 Käser Martin 89 43 0 1939 SV KK OP 9.00 Hasle-Rüegsau
99 Rytz Daniel 89 42 0 1962 S KK OP 9.00 Neuenegg

100 Trummer Johann 89 40 0 1950 V KK OP 9.00 Meiringen
101 Siegrist Gisela 88 47 0 1966 S RF Uetendorf
102 Künzli Pirmin 88 46 0 1980 E RF Willisau
103 Kessler Ewald 88 45 0 1943 SV KK RF Düdingen
104 Witschi Rudolf 88 45 0 1950 V RF Hindelbank
105 Bösch Willi 88 44 0 1951 V RF Meiringen
106 Spycher Hansres 88 43 0 1935 SV KK OP 9.00 Neuenegg
107 Bohren Roland 88 43 0 1944 SV KK OP 9.00 Gerlafingen
108 von Känel Peter 88 42 0 1947 V RF Bern
109 Krauer Josef 88 42 0 1949 V RF Muri AG
110 Flury Christoph 87 45 0 1953 V RF Gerlafingen
111 Luder Fritz 87 44 0 1958 S OP 9.00 Wynigen
112 Binggeli Ferdinand 87 43 0 1937 SV RF Worb
113 Aeschbach Otto 87 42 0 1948 V RF Kölliken
114 Schweitzer Herbert 87 41 0 1933 SV KK OP 9.00 Zunzgen-Tenniken
115 Geissbühler Alfred 87 40 0 1959 S RF Zunzgen-Tenniken
116 Krähenbühl Klaus 85 43 0 1949 V RF Oberhofen-Hilterfingen
117 Agola Claudio 85 43 0 1960 S OP 9.00 Sumiswald
118 Aeschbacher Bernhard 85 40 0 1956 S OP 9.00 Neuenegg



119 Hug Hans-Ueli 84 45 0 1991 E OP 9.00 Niederbipp
120 Maurer Theodor 84 42 0 1942 SV RF Worb
121 Stöckli Alfred 84 38 0 1945 SV OP 9.00 Neuenegg
122 Leuenberger Peter 81 39 0 1952 V RF Niederbipp
123 Steck Andreas 81 38 0 1946 V RF Worb
124 Trütsch Franz 79 46 0 1947 V OP 9.00 Schwyz
125 Mumenthaler Raymond 79 45 0 1969 S RF Huttwil
126 Werder André 78 43 0 1973 E OP 9.00 Burgdorf
127 Laubscher Marcel 78 34 0 1969 S OP 9.00 Neuenegg
128 Leu Walter 76 44 0 1943 SV RF Murgenthal
129 Wüthrich Hanspeter 76 39 0 1976 E OP 9.00 Linden
130 Nicolet René 76 37 0 1937 SV RF Bern
131 Moser Emanuel 73 40 0 1979 E OP 9.00 Hasle-Rüegsau
132 Sprunger Jakob 72 33 0 1944 SV RF Münchenbuchsee
133 Rickli Markus 72 32 0 1961 S RF Hindelbank
134 Sidselrud Irène 58 24 0 1946 V RF Oberhofen-Hilterfingen
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